FILED: KINGS COUNTY CLERK 07/14/2020 06:44 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 14

Joseph A. Altman PC

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF KINGS

INDEX# 509474/2020

SHAUL AMZALAG

VS.

ZBT HOLDINGS INC ET AL

State of New York, County of Queens ss:

Daniel Crespo deposes and says that he is over the age of eighteen (18), resides in the State of New York and is not a party to this action.

On 7/14/2020 at 4:30pm deponent completed service on MERS AS NOMINEE FOR FIRST UNITED MORTGAGE BANKING CORP (BENEFICIARY) C/O NYS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES at 1 COMMERCE PLAZA, ALBANY, NY 12260

By depositing a two copies of said documents **SUMMONS AND VERIFIED COMPLAINT- NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING** along with a \$2 check for NYS Department of Financial Services in a postpaid properly addressed envelope by **USPS PRIORITY MAIL TRACKING# 9405511899563734354593** in an official depository of the United States Postal Service in the State of New York.

This method of service is being used due to the COVID 19 pandemic as their offices are still closed to the public. I was instructed to mail documents.

Sworn to before me on: July 14, 2020

DIANNE GONZALEZ Notary Public, State of New York Reg. No. 01GO6025621 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires August 3, 2023

Daniel Crespo Lic#2004364

Preferred Process Servers Inc 166-06 24th Rd, Whitestone, NY 11357 718-362-4890

